ANNE MILGRAM ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY 22 South Clinton Avenue 4 Station Plaza, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor P.O. Box 117 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0117 Attorney for Plaintiff, Commissioner of the Department of Banking and Insurance

en of superior PERIOR COURT OF N MERCER COUNTY RECEIVED AND FILED

JAN 23, 2009 Den Kegans

By: William B. Puskas, Jr. Deputy Attorney General (609) 777-3512

> SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY CHANCERY DIVISION-MERCER COUNTY DOCKET NO. C-84-06

I/M/O THE LIQUIDATION OF EAGLE INSURANCE COMPANY

## Civil Action

ORDER EXTENDING BAR DATE FOR ASSERTION OF CLAIMS TO SEPTEMBER 28, 2009

This matter having been opened to the Court by Anne Milgram, Attorney General of New Jersey, by William B. Puskas, Jr., Deputy Attorney General, as attorney for Steven M. Goldman, the Commissioner of the Department of Banking and Insurance, Liquidator of Eagle Insurance Company in Liquidation and its subsidiaries ("Eagle"), upon application for an Order to be entered extending the bar date for assertion of claims against Eagle from August 9, 2008 to September 28, 2009, with proper notice having been given to

all interested parties, and the Court having considered the Liquidator's application, and good cause appearing therefrom;

It is, therefore, on this <u>Asm</u> day of <u>Atmuary</u>, 2009;

## **ORDERED** as follows:

1. The application of the Liquidator to extend the bar date for the assertion of claims against Eagle from August 9, 2008 to September 28, 2009 is hereby granted. All claims against Eagle Insurance Company in Liquidation and its subsidiaries must be asserted no later than September 28, 2009, in the form established by the Commissioner of Banking and Insurance as Liquidator of Eagle, or such claims will be forever barred.

2. Notice of entry of the within Order shall be given as soon as may be practical, but in no event later than 30 days from the date of entry of this Order, in the same manner and to the same extent as was given with respect to the Order of Liquidation entered August 9, 2007. A copy of this Order shall also be posted on the appropriate section of the website of the New Jersey Department of Banking and Insurance.

María M. Sypék, P(J.Ch.Div.

[ ] Opposed [X] Unopposed

-2-